4/6/01 Rev 02
SPT mA Series 0 to 3psi to 0 to 5000psi
Low Cost, Stainless Steel Pressure Transducer
General Description
The SPT stainless steel devices were developed for pressure applications that involve measurement of hostile media in
harsh environments. These sensors will accommodate any media that will not adversely attack 304 or 316 stainless steel.
These SPT mA series transducers are calibrated and temperature compensated when used with a constant Voltage
source. They feature a variety of pressure connections to allow use in a wide range of OEM equipment.

• Process Control
• Flow Control
Ordering Information - Part # Description
SPT m A XXXXP
 Cable Length in Feet
(W  connection only)
* 2 feet (W 02) standard
E lectricall Connection:
B  = Bayonet connector
W  = Cable Version
Pressure Range
in PSI Pressure Connections
4  = 1/8-27 NPT
Pressure Type: 5 = 1/4-18 NPT
A = Absolute Pressure 6 = 7/16 UNF
G = Gauge Pressure 7 = 1/4 BSPP
V = Vacuum  Gauge Pressure 9 = 1/4 VCR Gland
S = Sealed Gauge
Sensor Output
m A
XX
Pressure Transducer
A/G/V/S 4,5,6,7,9 B/W
SenSym /ICT
For example: Part #SPTmA0100PA4W02 = SPT mA Sensor, 100 psi, Absolute, 1/8NPT Port, with a 2 feet cable (pigtail) electrical connection.
* NOTE: Cable Length is 2 feet standard (W02) unless otherwise specified.
Sensor Systems
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4/6/01 Rev 02
SPT mA Series 0 to 3psi to 0 to 5000psi SenSym/ICT
Pressure Transducer Characteristics
Environmental Specifications
 Compensated: -10°C to +85°C Vibration: 10G at 20-2000 Hz
 Operating: -40°C to +125°C Shock: 100G for 11 msec
 Storage: -40°C to +125°C Life: 1 Million cycles minimum
   Insulation Resistance 100MΩ at 50 Vdc
Recommended Supply Range
 Supply Voltage VS = +12.5 Vdc to +30 Vdc
Pressure Range Specifications
SenSym/ICT
Part Number  *
Pressure
Range
Proof
Pressure (7)
Burst
Pressure (8)
SPT mA 0003P G (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-3 psig 9 psig 15 psig
SPT mA 0005P G (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-5 psig 15 psig 25 psig
SPT mA 0010P G (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-10 psig 30 psig 30 psig
SPT mA 0015P (A,G,V) (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-15 psi 45 psi 75 psi
SPT mA 0030P (A,G,V) (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-30 psi 90 psi 150 psi
SPT mA 0050P (A,G) (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-50 psi 150 psi 250 psi
SPT mA 0100P (A,G,V) (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-100 psi 300 psi 500 psi
SPT mA 0200P (A,G) (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-200 psi 600 psi 1000 psi
SPT mA 0300P (A,G) (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-300 psi 900 psi 1500 psi
SPT mA 0500P (A,G,) (4,5,6,7,9) (B/WXX) 0-500 psi 1200 psi 2400 psi
SPT mA 1000P (A,S) (4,5,6,7) (B/WXX) 0-1000 psi 3000 psia 5000 psia
SPT mA 2000P (A,S) (4,5,6,7) (B/WXX) 0-2000 psi 6000 psia 10000 psia
SPT mA 3000P (A,S) (4,5,6,7) (B/WXX) 0-3000 psi 9000 psia 10000 psia
SPT mA 5000P (A,S) (4,5,6,7) (B/WXX) 0-5000 psi 10000 psia 10000 psia
* Note: Parts are available in Absolute, Gauge, Vacuum Gauge, and Sealed Gauge pressures (A=Absolute, G=Gauge,
V=Vacuum Gauge, S=Sealed Gauge) a variety of pressure connections/ports (4,5,6,7,9).
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4/6/01 Rev 02
SPT mA Series 0 to 3psi to 0 to 5000psi SenSym/ICT
Performance Characteristics (1)
Characteristic Min Typical Max Units